
                                           
                                           
                             Verona Middle School Invite
                        Hosted by Verona Middle School School
                                      Verona, WI
                                           
                                   October 14, 2025
                                           
                       ========== 6th/7th Grade Boys ==========
                                           

  1.    55  Verona Area                                 (13:03.3  65:16.3 1:14.4)
==========================================================
  1      5  Calvin Sathoff          7    12:16.3
  2      6  Drew Longley            6    12:44.7
  3     13  Charlie Wilfer          6    13:16.7
  4     15  Enzo Nardi              6    13:27.9
  5     16  Cooper Carmichael       7    13:30.7
  6   ( 22) James Borgen            7    13:42.7
  7   ( 23) Silas Rosenow           7    13:46.0

  2.    69  Oregon                                      (13:13.0  66:04.7 1:48.9)
==========================================================
  1      4  Henry Yunke             7    12:14.9
  2      7  Cohen Gehin             7    12:49.7
  3     12  Jude Alvarez            7    13:16.6
  4     20  Andrew Schmidt          7    13:39.7
  5     26  Camden Longley          7    14:03.8
  6   ( 31) Joshua Butsic           7    14:12.8
  7   ( 51) Canaan Gauger           7    15:56.0

  3.    94  Patrick Marsh                               (13:22.3  66:51.2 3:24.8)
==========================================================
  1      1  Sam Braun               7    11:48.8
  2      3  Jack Lagerwall          7    12:02.8
  3      8  Jonah Brandl            7    13:03.5
  4     39  Blake Welzien           7    14:42.5
  5     43  David Nakielski         7    15:13.6
  6   ( 44) Max Schwenn             7    15:20.0
  7   ( 46) Saviell Dushane         7    15:37.2

  4.   138  St Ambrose Academy                          (13:56.1  69:40.2 2:45.8)
==========================================================
  1      2  Daniel Simon            6    12:02.7
  2     24  Noah Heerhold           6    13:57.6
  3     33  Luke Nillson            7    14:14.6
  4     38  Jase Parker             6    14:36.8
  5     41  Emmanuel Carvajal       7    14:48.5
  6   ( 45) Ana Campos              7    15:33.4

  5.   159  New Glarus/Monticello                       (14:33.6  72:47.8 3:36.4)
==========================================================
  1     10  Ezra Belknap            7    13:15.4
  2     27  Emmitt Coon             7    14:05.5
  3     28  Conor Mitchell          6    14:05.7
  4     34  Lev Bartlett            6    14:29.4
  5     60  Koen Ness               7    16:51.8
  6   ( 67) Sebastian Allex         6    18:01.5
  7   ( 68) Asher Johnson           6    18:06.4

  6.   163  Waunakee                                    (14:21.6  71:47.8 1:07.3)
==========================================================
  1     21  Jacob Davis             7    13:42.0
  2     25  Liam Golden             7    13:58.7
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  3     35  Alex Arce               7    14:31.1
  4     40  Porter Zwettler         7    14:46.7
  5     42  William Brunson         7    14:49.3
  6   ( 55) Ivan Gracia             7    16:11.7
  7   ( 57) Hudson Dodd             7    16:25.4

  7.   167  River Bluff                                 (14:55.1  74:35.2 4:19.2)
==========================================================
  1      9  Chane Wilkenson         7    13:09.7
  2     18  Croix Sunne-Wipper      7    13:34.8
  3     19  Parker Gleason          6    13:37.6
  4     58  Langston Splitek        6    16:44.2
  5     63  Ephraim McMullin        7    17:28.9
  6   ( 66) Theo Angell             7    17:51.4
  7   ( 69) Jakob Davie             7    18:20.8

  8.   192  Glacial Drumlin                             (14:58.1  74:50.3 3:15.6)
==========================================================
  1     17  James Johnson           7    13:31.8
  2     30  Archer Roa              7    14:09.3
  3     32  Owen Lehmann            7    14:13.1
  4     54  Isaac Hall              7    16:08.7
  5     59  Jack Shockley           7    16:47.4
  6   ( 71) Connor Skeens           7    20:01.7
  7   ( 74) Ryan Marsh              7    21:00.2

  9.   216  Belleville                                  (15:51.3  79:16.5 6:40.6)
==========================================================
  1     11  Gavin Orren             7    13:16.5
  2     36  Skyler Sosnowski        6    14:32.2
  3     49  Miller Vesperman        7    15:45.3
  4     50  Roman Scott             6    15:45.4
  5     70  Caiden Boley            6    19:57.1
  6   ( 72) Blake Hill              6    20:48.3
  7   ( 73) Jackson Stults          7    20:49.1

 10.   219  Edgewood                                    (15:18.5  76:32.2 1:53.8)
==========================================================
  1     29  Nolan Severson          7    14:09.3
  2     37  Liam Borokove           7    14:35.9
  3     48  Will Roy                7    15:44.3
  4     52  Evan Bauch              7    15:59.6
  5     53  Xavier True             6    16:03.1
  6   ( 61) Aidan Kleckner          7    17:09.8
  7   ( 62) Lucas Orville           6    17:27.5

 11.   246  Central Heights                             (16:09.1  80:45.2 4:21.5)
==========================================================
  1     14  Elliot Margulius        7    13:24.9
  2     47  Jake McKane             7    15:39.3
  3     56  Kaine Gothard           7    16:23.3
  4     64  Samuel Kube             7    17:31.3
  5     65  Trey Moericke           7    17:46.4
  6   ( 75) Marcus Evans            7    25:10.1
  7   ( 76) Laydon Sherman          7    25:11.2
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Verona, WI

October 14, 2025

========== 6th/7th Grade Boys ==========

Place TmPl Name Year Teamname Time Pace
1 1 Sam Braun 7 Patrick Marsh 11:48.8 5:55
2 2 Daniel Simon 6 St Ambrose Academy 12:02.7 6:02
3 3 Jack Lagerwall 7 Patrick Marsh 12:02.8 6:02
4 4 Henry Yunke 7 Oregon 12:14.9 6:08
5 5 Calvin Sathoff 7 Verona Area 12:16.3 6:09
6 6 Drew Longley 6 Verona Area 12:44.7 6:23
7 7 Cohen Gehin 7 Oregon 12:49.7 6:25
8 8 Jonah Brandl 7 Patrick Marsh 13:03.5 6:32
9 9 Chane Wilkenson 7 River Bluff 13:09.7 6:35

10 10 Ezra Belknap 7 New Glarus/Monticello 13:15.4 6:38
11 11 Gavin Orren 7 Belleville 13:16.5 6:39
12 12 Jude Alvarez 7 Oregon 13:16.6 6:39
13 13 Charlie Wilfer 6 Verona Area 13:16.7 6:39
14 14 Elliot Margulius 7 Central Heights 13:24.9 6:43
15 15 Enzo Nardi 6 Verona Area 13:27.9 6:44
16 16 Cooper Carmichael 7 Verona Area 13:30.7 6:46
17 17 James Johnson 7 Glacial Drumlin 13:31.8 6:46
18 18 Croix Sunne-Wipper 7 River Bluff 13:34.8 6:48
19 19 Parker Gleason 6 River Bluff 13:37.6 6:49
20 20 Andrew Schmidt 7 Oregon 13:39.7 6:50
21 21 Jacob Davis 7 Waunakee 13:42.0 6:51
22 22 James Borgen 7 Verona Area 13:42.7 6:52
23 23 Silas Rosenow 7 Verona Area 13:46.0 6:53
24 Jerric Terry 7 Verona Area 13:46.9 6:54
25 24 Noah Heerhold 6 St Ambrose Academy 13:57.6 6:59
26 25 Liam Golden 7 Waunakee 13:58.7 7:00
27 Ethan Schroeder 7 Verona Area 14:00.4 7:01
28 Jacob Cooper 6 Verona Area 14:02.6 7:02
29 26 Camden Longley 7 Oregon 14:03.8 7:02
30 Noah Kosoff 6 Verona Area 14:05.2 7:03
31 27 Emmitt Coon 7 New Glarus/Monticello 14:05.5 7:03
32 28 Conor Mitchell 6 New Glarus/Monticello 14:05.7 7:03
33 29 Nolan Severson 7 Edgewood 14:09.3 7:05
34 30 Archer Roa 7 Glacial Drumlin 14:09.3 7:05
35 31 Joshua Butsic 7 Oregon 14:12.8 7:07
36 32 Owen Lehmann 7 Glacial Drumlin 14:13.1 7:07
37 33 Luke Nillson 7 St Ambrose Academy 14:14.6 7:08
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38 Wesley Moore 7 Verona Area 14:17.7 7:09
39 34 Lev Bartlett 6 New Glarus/Monticello 14:29.4 7:15
40 35 Alex Arce 7 Waunakee 14:31.1 7:16
41 36 Skyler Sosnowski 6 Belleville 14:32.2 7:17
42 37 Liam Borokove 7 Edgewood 14:35.9 7:18
43 38 Jase Parker 6 St Ambrose Academy 14:36.8 7:19
44 Tito Switzky 6 Verona Area 14:40.4 7:21
45 39 Blake Welzien 7 Patrick Marsh 14:42.5 7:22
46 40 Porter Zwettler 7 Waunakee 14:46.7 7:24
47 41 Emmanuel Carvajal 7 St Ambrose Academy 14:48.5 7:25
48 42 William Brunson 7 Waunakee 14:49.3 7:25
49 Wyatt Formanek 7 Verona Area 15:09.3 7:35
50 43 David Nakielski 7 Patrick Marsh 15:13.6 7:37
51 Ethan Duchek 6 Verona Area 15:17.9 7:39
52 44 Max Schwenn 7 Patrick Marsh 15:20.0 7:40
53 Owen Stewart 7 Verona Area 15:24.9 7:43
54 45 Ana Campos 7 St Ambrose Academy 15:33.4 7:47
55 46 Saviell Dushane 7 Patrick Marsh 15:37.2 7:49

• Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC. www.pttiming.com •
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Verona, WI

October 14, 2025

========== 6th/7th Grade Boys ==========

Place TmPl Name Year Teamname Time Pace
56 47 Jake McKane 7 Central Heights 15:39.3 7:50
57 Grayson Gnadt 6 Verona Area 15:43.3 7:52
58 48 Will Roy 7 Edgewood 15:44.3 7:53
59 49 Miller Vesperman 7 Belleville 15:45.3 7:53
60 50 Roman Scott 6 Belleville 15:45.4 7:53
61 51 Canaan Gauger 7 Oregon 15:56.0 7:58
62 52 Evan Bauch 7 Edgewood 15:59.6 8:00
63 53 Xavier True 6 Edgewood 16:03.1 8:02
64 54 Isaac Hall 7 Glacial Drumlin 16:08.7 8:05
65 55 Ivan Gracia 7 Waunakee 16:11.7 8:06
66 Joey Powers 6 Verona Area 16:14.4 8:08
67 Brenton Fiske 7 Verona Area 16:19.7 8:10
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68 56 Kaine Gothard 7 Central Heights 16:23.3 8:12
69 57 Hudson Dodd 7 Waunakee 16:25.4 8:13
70 Brandon Chase 7 Patrick Marsh 16:34.1 8:18
71 Seth Eberhardy 6 Verona Area 16:39.4 8:20
72 Sawyer Gierach 7 Verona Area 16:39.6 8:20
73 58 Langston Splitek 6 River Bluff 16:44.2 8:23
74 59 Jack Shockley 7 Glacial Drumlin 16:47.4 8:24
75 60 Koen Ness 7 New Glarus/Monticello 16:51.8 8:26
76 Charles Burmeister 7 Oregon 16:57.1 8:29
77 61 Aidan Kleckner 7 Edgewood 17:09.8 8:35
78 Jaxton Ernst 7 Patrick Marsh 17:10.1 8:36
79 Jace Thibedeau 7 Waunakee 17:12.5 8:37
80 62 Lucas Orville 6 Edgewood 17:27.5 8:44
81 63 Ephraim McMullin 7 River Bluff 17:28.9 8:45
82 64 Samuel Kube 7 Central Heights 17:31.3 8:46
83 Hank Malson-Huddl 7 Oregon 17:32.9 8:47
84 Aiden Laubmeier 7 Waunakee 17:40.1 8:51
85 Axel Bach 7 Verona Area 17:44.1 8:53
86 65 Trey Moericke 7 Central Heights 17:46.4 8:54
87 66 Theo Angell 7 River Bluff 17:51.4 8:56
88 Lyle Mason 7 Oregon 17:58.3 9:00
89 67 Sebastian Allex 6 New Glarus/Monticello 18:01.5 9:01
90 Ethan Stacey 6 Edgewood 18:05.1 9:03
91 68 Asher Johnson 6 New Glarus/Monticello 18:06.4 9:04
92 Daniel Suhih 7 Waunakee 18:13.2 9:07
93 Quinn Laubmeier 7 Waunakee 18:13.5 9:07
94 69 Jakob Davie 7 River Bluff 18:20.8 9:11
95 Russell Eyler 7 New Glarus/Monticello 18:25.5 9:13
96 Kieran Garcha 7 Waunakee 18:28.3 9:15
97 Oliver Legris 7 New Glarus/Monticello 18:34.7 9:18
98 Tucker Hyden 7 Patrick Marsh 18:37.2 9:19
99 Dylan Shefchik 7 Prairie View 18:41.6 9:21

100 Ned McKay 6 Verona Area 18:44.9 9:23
101 Louis Almasi 6 Edgewood 19:33.0 9:47
102 Jude Wolter 7 Verona Area 19:39.7 9:50
103 70 Caiden Boley 6 Belleville 19:57.1 9:59
104 Vedanth Umesh 7 Prairie View 19:58.2 10:00
105 Jayden Beyer 7 Prairie View 19:59.2 10:00
106 71 Connor Skeens 7 Glacial Drumlin 20:01.7 10:01
107 Reid Knowles 7 Waunakee 20:01.9 10:01
108 Trent Albracht 6 Edgewood 20:21.0 10:11
109 Royce Schiffner 7 Patrick Marsh 20:41.0 10:21
110 Izik Butcher 7 Patrick Marsh 20:47.5 10:24
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• Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC. www.pttiming.com •

Verona Middle School Invite
Hosted by Verona Middle School School

Verona, WI

October 14, 2025

========== 6th/7th Grade Boys ==========

Place TmPl Name Year Teamname Time Pace
111 72 Blake Hill 6 Belleville 20:48.3 10:25
112 73 Jackson Stults 7 Belleville 20:49.1 10:25
113 Nathan Polster 7 Oregon 20:58.0 10:29
114 74 Ryan Marsh 7 Glacial Drumlin 21:00.2 10:31
115 Dylan Sesvold 6 Verona Area 21:30.2 10:46
116 Dilan Rusi 7 New Glarus/Monticello 21:32.6 10:47
117 Owen Schaefer 6 Verona Area 21:36.0 10:48
118 Declan Umhoefer 7 New Glarus/Monticello 21:43.0 10:52
119 Caleb Cartwright 6 Belleville 21:56.3 10:59
120 Aj Hevel 7 River Bluff 22:32.8 11:17
121 Remi Zilliox 6 New Glarus/Monticello 23:02.0 11:31
122 Michael Rodenkirch 7 Glacial Drumlin 23:15.3 11:38
123 Kash Spencer 6 Verona Area 23:31.0 11:46
124 Aaryan Kotte 7 Prairie View 23:35.3 11:48
125 Linus Tetzlaff 7 Patrick Marsh 23:55.1 11:58
126 Jj Anderson 7 Patrick Marsh 24:00.4 12:01
127 Jared Croft 7 Belleville 24:27.7 12:14
128 75 Marcus Evans 7 Central Heights 25:10.1 12:36
129 76 Laydon Sherman 7 Central Heights 25:11.2 12:36
130 Bennett Hanson 7 Central Heights 26:11.9 13:06
131 Theodore Cline 7 Patrick Marsh 26:13.3 13:07
132 Parthiv Ushmal 6 Belleville 26:30.5 13:16
133 Oliver Grob 7 River Bluff 26:32.7 13:17
134 Roman Pommerening 6 Belleville 26:39.6 13:20
135 Lincoln Salt 7 Verona Area 27:38.9 13:50
136 Jacob Cartwright 6 Belleville 28:17.4 14:09

• Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC. www.pttiming.com •
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